

Present:- Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WBJO00980)

Mat 96 of 2025
WBNP 0600-0250-2025

Order no. 03 Dated –05-05-2025

Today is fixed for SR /AD/ PR and appearance.

This Court is vacant now. Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge FTC 1 ,Bongaon is in-charge of this Court now.

Petitioner file hazira through lawyear.

Respondent appeared to day by fresh vakalatmana along with a affidavit petition with declaration that he has no objection , if the petitioner obtain a decreed declaration from the court.But when ask in open court,he says i want to start a family with my wife. Let it be kept with record .

Fix 09-06-2025 for Filing W/S by the Respondent .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,
In-charge
North 24 Parganas.